Excluded from the severance pay 
provision are terminations for illegal activities, gross malfeasance or dereliction of 
duties or absence from employment without a good cause. 

8)   Special Provisions-Public Safety 

a) Uniform Allowance Uniform allowance shall be One Thousand Two Hundred 

($1,200.00) Dollars per year for public safety members of the Management Unit for the 
purchase and maintenance of required uniform items and footwear. 

9)    Bilingual Pay 

a) Eligibility for Level I Written and/or Conversational Premium Pay:   

In order to receive Level I Written and/or Conversational Bilingual Premium Pay employees